
Mt Hope Church 5K Run for Missions / March 29, 2025 / Salisbury, NC

Finish Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division
1 409 Froilan Frutos 50 0:18:58 06:06 M Male Overall
2 460 David McCann 51 0:22:23 07:12 M Male-50-54
3 410 Bryan Hurley 56 0:22:39 07:17 M Male-55-59
4 405 Trevor Wooten 26 0:23:32 07:34 M Male-25-29
5 476 Tommy Coley 55 0:23:46 07:39 M Male-55-59
6 406 James Gouge 35 0:23:53 07:41 M Male-35-39
7 420 Steve Staley 70 0:23:54 07:42 M Male-70-Over
8 481 Kevin Cauble 52 0:25:14 08:07 M Male-50-54
9 432 Melissa Hansen 45 0:25:43 08:17 F Female Overall

10 417 Brenneman Thompson 66 0:25:52 08:20 M Male-65-69
11 407 Zeb Christy 39 0:27:14 08:46 M Male-35-39
12 472 James Eldreth 60 0:28:12 09:05 M Male-60-64
13 480 Andrew Jerman 25 0:28:14 09:05 M Male-25-29
14 479 Aaliyah Sutton 10 0:28:23 09:08 F Female-11-Under
15 418 Mark Summers 66 0:28:33 09:11 M Male-65-69
16 464 Naomi Burleson-McDonald 12 0:28:55 09:18 F Female-12-15
17 428 Sarah Smith 37 0:29:22 09:27 F Female-35-39
18 415 Fred Cline 60 0:29:40 09:33 M Male-60-64
19 486 Frank Miller 63 0:29:47 09:35 M Male-60-64
20 427 Kristin Walker 38 0:30:06 09:41 F Female-35-39
21 437 Rhonda Wooten 56 0:30:12 09:43 F Female-55-59
22 445 Dianne Allen 69 0:30:21 09:46 F Female-65-69
23 470 Elizabeth Stevens 32 0:30:23 09:47 F Female-30-34
24 442 Susan Livengood 61 0:30:25 09:47 F Female-60-64
25 411 Dennis Pope 59 0:30:55 09:57 M Male-55-59
26 462 Hannah Burleson-McDonald 39 0:31:02 09:59 F Female-35-39
27 419 Robert Money 72 0:31:11 10:02 M Male-70-Over
28 461 Samuel McDonald 40 0:31:19 10:05 M Male-40-44
29 455 Ashley Nicholson 32 0:31:34 10:10 F Female-30-34
30 459 Julie Stevenson 57 0:31:51 10:15 F Female-55-59
31 452 Melissa McDougal 40 0:32:12 10:22 F Female-40-44
32 487 Nancy Anderson 65 0:32:23 10:25 F Female-65-69
33 440 Ellen Meissner 63 0:32:50 10:34 F Female-60-64
34 408 Paul Tatsis 48 0:32:53 10:35 M Male-45-49
35 416 Scott Dean 64 0:32:56 10:36 M Male-60-64
36 414 Lamar Jerman 56 0:33:20 10:44 M Male-55-59
37 423 Bella Hurley 10 0:33:31 10:47 F Female-11-Under
38 431 Jamie Benion 46 0:34:18 11:02 F Female-45-49
39 475 Morgan Coley 29 0:34:59 11:16 F Female-25-29
40 451 Rebecca Weisenthal 59 0:34:59 11:16 F Female-55-59
41 483 Joel Whittington 73 0:35:03 11:17 M Male-70-Over
42 474 Sheryl Coley 53 0:35:04 11:17 F Female-50-54
43 446 Ruth Pitman 67 0:35:38 11:28 F Female-65-69
44 453 Travis McDougal 44 0:36:56 11:53 M Male-40-44
45 426 Mary Geyer-Bordicks 32 0:36:57 11:54 F Female-30-34
46 458 Tom Torkildsen 69 0:37:08 11:57 M Male-65-69
47 436 Beth Atkinson 56 0:39:54 12:51 F Female-55-59
48 468 Lisa Burleson 66 0:41:44 13:26 F Female-65-69
49 424 Isabell Jerman 21 0:43:58 14:09 F Female-20-24
50 435 Kristen McEvoy 53 0:44:06 14:12 F Female-50-54
51 471 Garry Eller 69 0:44:47 14:25 M Male-65-69
52 449 Kimberly Stocking 39 0:46:34 14:59 F Female-35-39



Mt Hope Church 5K Run for Missions / March 29, 2025 / Salisbury, NC

53 450 Dawn Mowbry 49 0:46:36 15:00 F Female-45-49
54 482 Michelle Cauble 55 0:46:37 15:00 F Female-55-59
55 429 Laura Evans 42 0:46:39 15:01 F Female-40-44
56 412 Keith Robert 57 0:47:16 15:13 M Male-55-59
57 473 Addison Lambert 17 0:53:16 17:09 M Male-16-19
58 448 Debra Pfeifer 57 0:53:16 17:09 F Female-55-59
59 447 Eric Pfeifer 59 0:54:46 17:38 M Male-55-59
60 444 Alice Kluttz 68 0:55:49 17:58 F Female-65-69
61 478 Sara Fowler 63 0:56:20 18:08 F Female-60-64
62 477 Katie Brooks 32 0:56:20 18:08 F Female-30-34
63 488 Kathy Smith 51 0:56:42 18:15 F Female-50-54
64 439 Sherry Mault 59 0:56:42 18:15 F Female-55-59

Overall Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 432 Melissa Hansen 45 0:25:43 08:17 F Female Overall 9

Overall Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 409 Froilan Frutos 50 0:18:58 06:06 M Male Overall 1

Female 11 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 479 Aaliyah Sutton 10 0:28:23 09:08 F Female-11-Under 14
2 423 Bella Hurley 10 0:33:31 10:47 F Female-11-Under 37

Female 12-15
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 464 Naomi Burleson-McDonald 12 0:28:55 09:18 F Female-12-15 16

Female 20-24
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 424 Isabell Jerman 21 0:43:58 14:09 F Female-20-24 49

Female 25-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 475 Morgan Coley 29 0:34:59 11:16 F Female-25-29 39

Female 30-34
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 470 Elizabeth Stevens 32 0:30:23 09:47 F Female-30-34 23
2 455 Ashley Nicholson 32 0:31:34 10:10 F Female-30-34 29
3 426 Mary Geyer-Bordicks 32 0:36:57 11:54 F Female-30-34 45
4 477 Katie Brooks 32 0:56:20 18:08 F Female-30-34 62

Female 35-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 428 Sarah Smith 37 0:29:22 09:27 F Female-35-39 17
2 427 Kristin Walker 38 0:30:06 09:41 F Female-35-39 20
3 462 Hannah Burleson-McDonald 39 0:31:02 09:59 F Female-35-39 26
4 449 Kimberly Stocking 39 0:46:34 14:59 F Female-35-39 52
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Female 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 452 Melissa McDougal 40 0:32:12 10:22 F Female-40-44 31
2 429 Laura Evans 42 0:46:39 15:01 F Female-40-44 55

Female 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 431 Jamie Benion 46 0:34:18 11:02 F Female-45-49 38
2 450 Dawn Mowbry 49 0:46:36 15:00 F Female-45-49 53

Female 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 474 Sheryl Coley 53 0:35:04 11:17 F Female-50-54 42
2 435 Kristen McEvoy 53 0:44:06 14:12 F Female-50-54 50
3 488 Kathy Smith 51 0:56:42 18:15 F Female-50-54 63

Female 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 437 Rhonda Wooten 56 0:30:12 09:43 F Female-55-59 21
2 459 Julie Stevenson 57 0:31:51 10:15 F Female-55-59 30
3 451 Rebecca Weisenthal 59 0:34:59 11:16 F Female-55-59 40
4 436 Beth Atkinson 56 0:39:54 12:51 F Female-55-59 47
5 482 Michelle Cauble 55 0:46:37 15:00 F Female-55-59 54
6 448 Debra Pfeifer 57 0:53:16 17:09 F Female-55-59 58
7 439 Sherry Mault 59 0:56:42 18:15 F Female-55-59 64

Female 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 442 Susan Livengood 61 0:30:25 09:47 F Female-60-64 24
2 440 Ellen Meissner 63 0:32:50 10:34 F Female-60-64 33
3 478 Sara Fowler 63 0:56:20 18:08 F Female-60-64 61

Female 65 - 69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 445 Dianne Allen 69 0:30:21 09:46 F Female-65-69 22
2 487 Nancy Anderson 65 0:32:23 10:25 F Female-65-69 32
3 446 Ruth Pitman 67 0:35:38 11:28 F Female-65-69 43
4 468 Lisa Burleson 66 0:41:44 13:26 F Female-65-69 48
5 444 Alice Kluttz 68 0:55:49 17:58 F Female-65-69 60

Male 16-19
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 473 Addison Lambert 17 0:53:16 17:09 M Male-16-19 57

Male 25-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

4 405 Trevor Wooten 26 0:23:32 07:34 M Male-25-29 4
13 480 Andrew Jerman 25 0:28:14 09:05 M Male-25-29 13

Male 35-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

6 406 James Gouge 35 0:23:53 07:41 M Male-35-39 6
11 407 Zeb Christy 39 0:27:14 08:46 M Male-35-39 11
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Male 40-44
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

28 461 Samuel McDonald 40 0:31:19 10:05 M Male-40-44 28
44 453 Travis McDougal 44 0:36:56 11:53 M Male-40-44 44

Male 45-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

34 408 Paul Tatsis 48 0:32:53 10:35 M Male-45-49 34

Male 50-54
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

2 460 David McCann 51 0:22:23 07:12 M Male-50-54 2
8 481 Kevin Cauble 52 0:25:14 08:07 M Male-50-54 8

Male 55-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

3 410 Bryan Hurley 56 0:22:39 07:17 M Male-55-59 3
5 476 Tommy Coley 55 0:23:46 07:39 M Male-55-59 5

25 411 Dennis Pope 59 0:30:55 09:57 M Male-55-59 25
36 414 Lamar Jerman 56 0:33:20 10:44 M Male-55-59 36
56 412 Keith Robert 57 0:47:16 15:13 M Male-55-59 56
59 447 Eric Pfeifer 59 0:54:46 17:38 M Male-55-59 59

Male 60-64
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

12 472 James Eldreth 60 0:28:12 09:05 M Male-60-64 12
18 415 Fred Cline 60 0:29:40 09:33 M Male-60-64 18
19 486 Frank Miller 63 0:29:47 09:35 M Male-60-64 19
35 416 Scott Dean 64 0:32:56 10:36 M Male-60-64 35

Male 65-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

10 417 Brenneman Thompson 66 0:25:52 08:20 M Male-65-69 10
15 418 Mark Summers 66 0:28:33 09:11 M Male-65-69 15
46 458 Tom Torkildsen 69 0:37:08 11:57 M Male-65-69 46
51 471 Garry Eller 69 0:44:47 14:25 M Male-65-69 51

Male 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

7 420 Steve Staley 70 0:23:54 07:42 M Male-70-Over 7
27 419 Robert Money 72 0:31:11 10:02 M Male-70-Over 27
41 483 Joel Whittington 73 0:35:03 11:17 M Male-70-Over 41
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Fun Run
Place Bib # Name Age Time

1 422 Avery Walker 7 0:03:01
2 456 Braelyn Ferrere 7 0:03:29
3 454 Adaline McDougal 8 0:03:55
4 400 Benji Gouge 6 0:04:11
5 421 Araya Gouge 10 0:04:12
6 457 Adalynn Ferrare 6 0:04:25
7 467 Nathaniel Hatley 7 0:04:32
8 463 JoAnna McDonald 5 0:04:43
9 401 Nash Gouge 6 0:07:00


